
Control Number : 43175

Item Number : 4

Addendum StartPage : 0

House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83`d
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014.



consulting engineers, inc.

150 n. harbin drive - suite 408 e stephenville, tx 76401
phone: (254) 968-8130 fax: (254) 968-8134

email: ceeinc@ceeinc.org registered firm: #F-2323

September 8, 2014

Public Utility Commission
Water Utilities Division
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

RE: Application from Carroll Water Company, Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CNN No.
11543 to Acquire and Transfer a Portion of facilities from CCN No. 1009 held by Community
Water Service, Inc., in Ellis County; Application No. 37981-S

CN: 600666507; RN: 101225803 (Carroll Water Company)
CN: 600652952; RN: 101441467 (Community Water Service)

Attention: Ms. Lisa Fuentes

Dear Ms. Fuentes:

This letter is in response to the notice of deficiency sent from TCEQ on August 21, 2014. The answers
to the questions addressed in the notice are as follows:

A.

An updated map has been attached that illustrates production, transmission and
distribution facilities for the Red Oak Community Water Service system.
There are no facilities of customers being served outside of the applicants certified area.

Please review this information and inform me of any further required action.

Sincerel

^
^

Dustan DeWinne
Project Engineer
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consulting engineers, inc.

ISO n. harbin drive - suite 408 • stephenville, tx 78401

phone: (254) 968-8130 fax: (254) 968-8134
email: ceeinc@ceeinc.org registered firm: #F-2323

September 8, 2014

Public Utility Commission
Water Utilities Division
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

RE: Application from Carroll Water Company, Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CNN No.
11543 to Acquire and Transfer a Portion of facilities from CCN No. 1009 held by Community
Water Service, Inc., in Ellis County; Application No. 37981-S

CN: 600666507; RN: 101225803 (Carroll Water Company)
CN: 600652952; RN: 101441467 (Community Water Service)

Attention: Ms. Lisa Fuentes

Dear Ms. Fuentes:

This letter is in response to the notice of deficiency sent from TCEQ on August 21, 2014. The answers
to the questions addressed in the notice are as follows:

A.

An updated map has been attached that illustrates production, transmission and
distribution facilities for the Red Oak Community Water Service system.
There are no facilities of customers being served outside of the applicants certified area.

Please review this information and inform me of any further required action.

Sincerel ,

Dustan DeWinne
Project Engineer

^:-^--^ _ - mom
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consulting engineers, inc.

September 8, 2014

150 n. harbin drive - suite 408

phone: (254) 968-8130
email: ceeinc@ceeinc.org

Public Utility Commission
Water Utilities Division
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

• stephenvitle, tx 76401
fax: (254) 968-8134

registered firm: #F-2323

RE: Application from Carroll Water Company, Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CNN No.
11543 to Acquire and Transfer a Portion of facilities from CCN No. 1009 held by Community
Water Service, Inc., in Ellis County; Application No. 37981-S

CN: 600666507; RN: 101225803 (Carroll Water Company)
CN: 600652952; RN: 101441467 (Community Water Service)

Attention: Ms. Lisa Fuentes

Dear Ms. Fuentes:

This letter is in response to the notice of deficiency sent from TCEQ on August 21, 2014. The answers
to the questions addressed in the notice are as follows:

A.
An updated map has been attached that illustrates production, transmission and
distribution facilities for the Red Oak Community Water Service system.

ii. There are no facilities of customers being served outside of the applicants certified area.

Please review this information and inform me of any further required action.

Sincerei

^ ^-- ^-^
Dustan DeWinne
Project Engineer

^:^:-
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consulting engineers, inc,

150 n. harbin drive - suite 408 • stephenville, tx 76401
phone: (254) 968-8130 fax: (254) 968-8134

email: ceeinc@ceeinc.org registered firm: #F-2323

September 8, 2014

Public Utility Commission
Water Utilities Division
1701 N. Congress Avenue
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, Texas 78711-3326

RE: Application from Carroll Water Company, Certificate of Convenience and Necessity (CNN No.
11543 to Acquire and Transfer a Portion of facilities from CCN No. 1009 held by Community
Water Service, Inc., in Ellis County; Application No. 37981-S

CN: 600666507; RN: 101225803 (Carroll Water Company)
CN: 600652952; RN: 101441467 (Community Water Service)

Attention: Ms. Lisa Fuentes

Dear Ms. Fuentes:

This letter is in response to the notice of deficiency sent from TCEQ on August 21, 2014. The answers
to the questions addressed in the notice are as follows:

A.

An updated map has been attached that illustrates production, transmission and
distribution facilities for the Red Oak Community Water Service system.
There are no facilities of customers being served outside of the applicants certified area.

Please review this information and inform me of any further required action.

Sincere[ ,

Dustan DeWinne
Project Engineer
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TMAS COMMISSION ON ENMONMEWAL Qi7AS,nY
R^^ng ftm by iteducing and prrwthw pomm

August 21, 2014

BY F^XTt^9Z^/6^̂9-617AND.
L^..^̂...$^`ZR^
Mr. W^Iter Carroll
S13 Winding Creek Trail
Red Oak, TX 75154

NOTICE_C^^^CY
Re: Application from carroll Water Company, Certificate of Convenience andNecessity (CCN) No. 115543 to Acquire and Transfer a Portion of Ncilities fromCCN No. 10091 held by Community Water Service, Inc,, in Ellis County;Application No. 37981-5

CN: 600666507r RN: 101225t3O3 (Carroll Water Company)
CN: 6006529,52: RN: 101443467 (Community water service)

Dear Mr. Carroll:

Your application for Carroll Water Company has been assigned Application No.
37381-S, but has not been accepted for filing. P100se refer to i.he application
number in future carrespondence.

Additional information Is necessary for your application to be accepted for filing,

Please submit fbur (4) copies df the following:

A. Provide separate and additional maps of the proposed arWs) to show thefoItvwittg:
1. all facilities, ittustrating separateiy facilities for production,

transmission and distribution of the applicant's service(s); andH.
any facilities, customers or area currently being served outside theapplicant's certificated area(s).

Processing of the above referenced application cannot Proceed and notices cannot
be published or mailed until the requested items are received,
be completed and returned by ,c aber 1 , aQ1 These Items must

20resiat^t^,iir►ility for regulating water and Wastewater raEftctive
tes and ^^Nwbll trans

,
sfer4t.othe Public utility Commission of Texas (P11C). If responding be

2, Please Submit Your information to the TCEQ at the address howe
letterhead. After scptember 1, 2014, please submit your written response to theaddress below:

P.0. BRI3;p87 • A09*Tei=787j1-g0$7 •
5l^-^39-i4oc► + ^,^^,

JSTowis otit`cGatQDiereEFpice?
tCeq,"CagrgGY/dxt=Miii'Yey

pnnt8d OM rBtYetnd nnpqr usinC wepetabk basnl Ink
^Q d t^^ ^ L L 9 LOZ GZ $n1d

5VG9-6BZ-ZL5 =X8d tl fG hlddilS d31^A 0311



i*It. Mimi- Larroii
Page 2
Attgust 21, 2014

Public Utility Commission
Water Utilities Division

1701 N. Congress Avenuee^

3^YP. 0. Box 13326

Austin, Texas 78711-3326

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please contact Ms. Lisa Fuentes at
512/239-6117 If you have any questions. Ms. Fuentes will be your contact at the
PUC for this application after September i, 2014,

Sin ly,

^ ^ -

Carl-Michel Le Caille, Assistant Director
Water Supply Division
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

CNti,/Ci'vf/mrng

CO'd SZ.L L VLOE Lz $nh€ 5^ L9-6EZ-Z LS :^ej AIG hldd(1S U1'dA 0331



c.-e

consulting . : e engineers, inc.
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

750 n. harbin drive - suite 408 • stephenviiie, tx 76401
phone (254)968-8130 fox(2S4)968-8134

email: ceeinc@ceeinc.org registered firm #F-2323

TO:
Public Utility Commission DATE:

ATTENTION:

9/8/2014

Water Utilities Division

1707 N. Congress Avenue

P.O. Box 13326

Austin, TX 78711-3326

Ms. Lisa Fuentes
RE: Walter J. Carroll Water Company, Inc.

Application No. 37981-S

CN600666507; RN101225803

WE ARE SENDING YOU 0 THE ATTACHED M THE ENCLOSED M UNDER SEPARATE COVER

Cop ies Description
1 Response to Notice of Deficiency dated August 21, 2014
3 Copies of same
1 Co of NOD letter received from TCEQ dated August 21, 2014

N►rcc I rcHrvsmt I I tu AS CHECKED BELOW:

f^ For your use ^ No exceptions taken

^ As requested Make corrections noted

^ For review and comment ^ Returned for corrections

F-1 Resubmit ^ copies for review

^ Resubmit _ copies for distribution

Q Other

r--j THIS IS A REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

REMARKS:

Please contact Dustan DeWinne with Consulting Environmental Engineers regarding any technical information during
this application process.

COPY TO: SIGNED: C-k-'^ 9 &V'Zot'a ^ ^ ^ '
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